

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: Phase I 2024 Paving Improvements, City of Breckenridge, Texas


BIDS RECEIVED: 8/30/2024

PE Firm Registration No. 1151

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	BASE BID		Raydon, Inc.		JR West Texas Concrete, LLC	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 52,063.40	\$ 52,063.40	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 184,000.00
2	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion Control BMPs	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
4	8,100	TON	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (2")(Type D)(PG 70-22) Over-Lay	\$ 141.00	\$ 1,142,100.00	\$ 202.50	\$ 1,640,250.00	\$ 202.50	\$ 1,640,250.00
5	17,611	GAL	Tack Coat (CSS-1H)(0.25 GAL/SY)	\$ 6.50	\$ 114,471.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 30,819.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 30,819.25
6	490	CY	Base Material (6")(Type A, Grade 1 or 2) (Widening)	\$ 81.06	\$ 39,719.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 39,200.00
7	732.5	GAL	Prime Coat (AEP) (0.25 GAL/SY) (Widening)	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,761.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,592.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,592.50
8	337	TON	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (2")(Type D)(PG 70-22) (Widening)	\$ 141.00	\$ 47,517.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 94,697.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 94,697.00
9	6,090	SY	Demolish, Remove & Dispose of Existing Pavement (Tie-in Locations)	\$ 7.11	\$ 43,299.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,900.00
10	1,520	GAL	Prime Coat (AEP) (0.25 GAL/SY) (Tie-in Locations)	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 22,648.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 22,648.00
11	835	TON	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (2")(Type D)(PG 70-22)(Tie-in Locations)	\$ 151.00	\$ 126,085.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 339,010.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 339,010.00
12	4,300	SY	Demolish, Remove & Dispose of Existing Pavement Hullum & Harvey	\$ 12.56	\$ 54,008.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,000.00
13	2,990	LF	Demolish, Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 47,840.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 47,840.00
14	320	SY	Demolish, Remove & Dispose of Existing Residential Concrete Driveway	\$ 31.50	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00
15	2,675	SY	Repair of Gravel Driveways	\$ 5.88	\$ 15,729.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 101,650.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 101,650.00
16	375	SY	Residential Concrete Driveway Apron	\$ 107.25	\$ 40,218.75	\$ 140.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 52,500.00
17	550	SY	Cross-Street Concrete Apron with Monolithic Curb	\$ 115.50	\$ 63,525.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 79,750.00
18	4,525	SY	Concrete Pavement with Monolithic Curb (Class "P")(7")	\$ 105.50	\$ 477,387.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 488,700.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 488,700.00
19	1,150	LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$ 20.85	\$ 23,977.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 48,300.00
20	30	EA	Concrete Valve Collar	\$ 525.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00
21	22	EA	Concrete Manhole Collar	\$ 840.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35,200.00
22	4	EA	Manhole Rim Adjustment	\$ 235.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
23	4	EA	Valve Height Adjustment	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
24	26,000	LF	Right-Of-Way Clearance	\$ 2.67	\$ 69,420.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 468,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 468,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 24)					\$ 2,405,233.20		\$ 3,877,956.75		\$ 3,877,956.75

Note: Due to lack of responsiveness to the Bid Document requirements, Bidding Information provided by Permian Paving, Inc. is NOT REFLECTED ON BID TABULATION.

I, SAGE DILLER, P.E., #96645, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED BIDS WERE RECEIVED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADVERTISED PROCEDURES, OPENED, AND READ ALOUD. THE BID TABULATION HEREIN IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS READ ALOUD.


SAGE DILLER, P.E., #96645



8/30/2024